
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/11/18 1st Payment 4,214,402

2nd Payment 4,425,122
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,646,378

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,878,697

5th Payment 5,122,632
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 5,378,763
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 5,647,702
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 5,930,087
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 6,226,591
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 6,537,920
6 04/14/18 Sat $32,426,648 $107,846,289 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.4% 25.0% 11th Payment 6,864,816
7 04/18/18 Wed $29,848,500 $124,143,668 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 5.0% 28.7% 12th Payment 7,208,057
8 04/21/18 Sat $34,586,912 $142,734,340 $142,000,000 $84,700,000 1.676 5.7% 32.8% 13th Payment 7,568,460
9 04/25/18 Wed $31,911,952 $158,783,181 $158,000,000 $94,300,000 1.676 5.3% 36.4% 14th Payment 7,946,883

10 04/28/18 Sat $36,210,458 $177,838,624 $177,000,000 $105,100,000 1.684 6.0% 40.2% 15th Payment 8,344,227
11 05/02/18 Wed $34,439,020 $195,241,026 $195,000,000 $115,800,000 1.684 5.7% 43.6% 16th Payment 8,761,439
12 05/05/18 Sat $40,602,162 $214,604,628 $215,000,000 $128,400,000 1.675 6.7% 47.4% 17th Payment 9,199,511
13 05/09/18 Wed $40,479,512 $234,950,036 $233,000,000 $139,100,000 1.675 6.7% 50.9% 18th Payment 9,659,486

14 05/12/18 Sat $45,547,505 $257,688,732 $257,000,000 $153,500,000 1.674 7.5% 54.6% 19th Payment 10,142,460
15 05/16/18 Wed $45,337,053 $280,461,984 $280,000,000 $167,300,000 1.674 7.5% 58.0% 20th Payment 10,649,584
16 05/19/18 Sat $56,724,863 $308,955,446 $321,000,000 $191,800,000 1.674 9.3% 61.9% 21st Payment 11,182,063
17 05/23/18 Wed $57,691,401 $337,934,409 $348,000,000 $207,900,000 1.674 9.4% 65.5% 22nd Payment 11,741,166
18 05/26/18 Sat $70,906,079 $373,551,237 $385,000,000 $230,000,000 1.674 11.4% 69.4% 23rd Payment 12,328,224
19 05/30/18 Wed $72,114,251 $409,774,941 $420,000,000 $250,900,000 1.674 11.6% 73.0% 24th Payment 12,944,635
20 06/02/18 Sat $95,723,207 $457,857,659 $455,000,000 $271,800,000 1.674 15.1% 77.0% 25th Payment 13,591,867
21 06/06/18 Wed $91,224,527 $503,680,645 $500,000,000 $298,700,000 1.674 14.5% 80.4% 26th Payment 14,271,460

22 06/09/18 Sat $282,383,459 $645,524,661 $0 1.674 38.3% 87.9% 27th Payment 14,985,033
23 06/13/18 Wed $134,373,728 $713,021,919 $0 1.674 20.5% 90.4% 28th Payment 15,734,285
24 06/16/18 Sat $550,647,746 $989,617,750 $0 1.674 61.0% 96.2% 29th Payment 16,520,999
25 06/20/18 Wed $268,747,457 $1,124,612,267 $0 1.674 36.9% 97.6% 30th Payment 17,347,049
26 06/23/18 Sat $1,046,230,717 $0 $0 1.674 83.3% 99.6%

Total 280,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/11/2018


